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SHQO, [CHOJ - veginning 0 — cord, strap, thong

#&8X shosen, chosen beginning of 301
war

#&® shoron, choron introduction 293

% yuisho history; pedigree, 364
lincage

15#& jocho, josho emotion, feeling 209

2% hanao clog thong, geta strap 832
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KYO, kagami — mirror

Re
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kyodai dressing table

$% sanmenkyo a dresser with
three mirrors

%8 boenkyo telescope
tekagami hand mirror

megane, gankyo eyeglasses
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501
4,274
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KYO_, [KEI], sakai — boundary

[
Sk

kokkyo border

Sk
il

kydkai boundary, border

stk

kukyo distress, difficulties

S O
=

keidai precincts, grounds

Sk
m

sakaime borderline; crisis

40
461
554

84

55
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KAN - ring; surround

R

kankyo environment

IREE  Kankysshé Ministry of the

IR

Environnment

kanjo ring-shaped

BRIR#R  kanjosen loop (line)

—IR

ikkan a link, part

883
883, 145

636
636, 299
2
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KAN — return

RIiE  henkan return, restoration;
repayment

JFI= kikan return home, repatriation

iX3& sokan sending home,
repatriation

I=JT kangen restoration; reduction

448

317

447

137



IN — yin principle; negative, hidden; shadow, secret

kage — shadow, back kage(ru) — get
dark/clouded

FZF% in'y6 yin and yang, positive and

i 640

negative
F2tE  insei negative; dormant, latent 98
FES  inki gloomy, dismal, melancholy 134

HFZ hikage shade from the sun 5
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IN, kaku(reru) — (intr.) hide kaku(su) -

(tr.) hide

f25E ingo secret language; argot, 67
jargon

[2& inja hermit 164

[BfE inkyo retirement from active 171
life

f2UZE  kakushigei parlor trick; 441

hidden talent
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OZV, oda(yaka) — calm, quiet, mild, peaceful,

moderate

FBF  onwa mild, gentle, genial
R heion calmness, quiet, serenity

FEIEEEE  heion-buji peace and
quiet

2% onto proper, appropriate; gentle

#2{E  onbin gentle, quiet, amicable

124
202

202,93, 80

77
330
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SHI, eda — branch

¥EE shiyo, edaha branches and

leaves; digression 253
K#:  oeda bough, limb 26
INEZ  koeda twig 27
¥ edakiri lopping off/pruning of 39

branches

BEE  edatsugi grafting 495
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KT — skill; performer
X kabuki kabuki 395,829

MEX®E  kabuki yakusha kabuki 395, 829,
actor 376, 164



G, waza — technique; ability; feat

Bt gijutsu technique, technology
FBM gishi engineer

fiRE gino technical skill, ability
JEFX  engi acting, performance

#iFX  kyogi match, contest,
competition

187
415
387
344

871
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KI — forked road

& bunki divergence, branching 38

AN . . .

73 1"32,"—:_' 'bunkzten point of divergence, 38, 169
junction

I #& kiro fork in the road, crossroads 151
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CH U, mushi — bug, insect

I/ER  eki/gaichii

) ) 729, 527
beneficial/harmful insect
BJ|HBE| satchiizai insecticide 585, 559
EH  kemushi hairy caterpillar 287
A aburamushi cockroach; 365

hanger-on, parasite

HEE  mushiba decayed tooth, cavity 486
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SHOKU, sawa(ru) — touch, feel fu(reru) —

touch (upon); announce

fil®  shokkaku sense of touch
Pt sesshoku touch, contact
Ml kanshoku the touch, feel

it shokkaku feeler, antenna,
tentacle

$Kfh  reishoku conflict

615
495
262

481

569
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SO_, sawa(gu) — make a noise/fuss

EEE® soon noise 347

EXE) sodo disturbance, riot 231

EZSX  sozen noisy, tumultuous 662

KERE o6sawagi clamor, uproar, %
hullabaloo

EREILTH sawagitateru raise a 21

great fuss/furor
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KAI imashi(meru) — admonish, warn

23k keikai caution, precaution,
warning

#MN# kunkai admonition, warning
E&#K genkai strict watch/guard
1 kairitsu (Buddhist) precepts

+# jikkai the Ten Commandments

719

785
841
678

12
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KI, tku — how much/many; some

BIZ  kikagaku geometry 392, 109

#B ikunichi how many days; what 5
day of the month

#4>  ikubun some, a portion, more 18
or less

$#D  ikutsu how much/many/old

$#5  ikura how much/long/expensive



898

5103 [
-}

¥ a
/58 52 17

)

KI — capital; capital region

EEM A Kinki chiho the Kinki
Region (around the ancient 452, 118,70
capitals of Nara and Kydto)

#M  Kinai (the five home provinces
of Japan: Yamato, Yamashiro, 84
Kawachi, Settsu, and [zumi)
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KEN - thrifty, simple, modest

%

R#9  ken'vaku thriftiness, economy 211
Bif® sekken frugality, economy 472
MR kinken diligence and thrift 568
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KEN, tsurugi — sword

#|E kendo kendd, Japanese fencing 149

7I&|  token swords 37

¥2® ranken short sword, dagger 215

&l kengeki swordplay/samurai 811
drama

B#&| shinken serious, earnest 428





